

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1219

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GREINER

Printer's No. 1310

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by inserting after "than"

2 or equal to

3 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 19 and 20, by striking out "one

4 hundred fifty million dollars (\$150,000,000)" and inserting

5 one hundred fifty million one dollars (\$150,000,001)

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30; page 3, line 1; by striking out

7 "two" in line 30 on page 2 and "hundred fifty million dollars

8 (\$250,000,000)" in line 1 on page 3 and inserting

9 two hundred fifty million one dollars (\$250,000,001)

10 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "three

11 hundred fifty million dollars (\$350,000,000)" and inserting

12 three hundred fifty million one dollars (\$350,000,001)

13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 10, by striking out the bracket

14 before "(1.1)"

15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 22, by striking out the bracket

16 after "deduction." and inserting

17 This paragraph shall only apply to applications made prior

18 to January 1, 2024.